509004561 01/31/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI796237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
FASTWATT LLC	11/18/2024		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ompany Name: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY		
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S. W.		
City: WASHINGTON			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20585		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17685330				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (331)444-0618

Email: Confirmatory.License@science.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY L HARNEY
Address Line 1: 9800 S. Cass Avenue
Lemont, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17/685,330 PSL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA LEON
SIGNATURE:	/PAULA LEON/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=17-685,330#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070080 FRAME: 0849

509004561

Patent Docket Number: USPTO application no. 17685330 Invention Report Number: 10063992-21-0002

License to the United States Government

Generated on 11/18/2024 with iEdison

Sign a	and subr	nit the executed document to the	appropriat	e funding	ı agency (e.g. upload in iE	dison).			
Title	of Inven	tion: System to provide AC or	DC powe	er to elec	tronic equipment				
Inven	tor(s): <u> </u>	Ravisekhar Raju							
U.S. 1	Filing/Is	sue Date: 03/02/2022							
Pater	nt or Ap	plication Serial No.: 17/685,3	330						
Grant	:/Contra	act Number(s): DE-EE000652:	l		_				
		ications filed/intended in (cour							
identi 1. T c c 2. A r	fied gra The non United S Continua United S Cont	01.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR ant or contract award from the nexclusive, nontransferable, in States the invention describe ations in part, and in any and a rights acquired by the Governons that are applicable to the ament is hereby granted an in	e United revocable d in any Il patents nment by ward.	States (e, paid-u patent and re- reason	Sovernment. This doc ip license to practice o application and in any issues granted thereon of the above identified	ument is conf r have practic r and all divis throughout the grant/contract	irmat ed fo ions, e wor t awa	ory of: r or on beh continuati ld; and rd and the	nalf of the ions, and laws and
Sign	ed this	18th	day of	Novemb	er		, 20	24	<u> </u>
Ву		khar Raju tional Business Official)			(Signature)				
Title	Principa	al Member							
For		VATT LLC ee/Contractor Organization)							
At	6 BRAS	SSFIELD CT							
	(Busin	ess Address)							
		DN PARK NY 120651697							
	(City/S	state/Zipcode)							

PATENT REEL: 070080 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 01/31/2025